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Shropshire and Wrekin Fire and Rescue Authority 
 
 
The political make-up of the Fire and Rescue Authority is as follows: 
 
 

 Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat Total 

Shropshire Council 6 1 3* 10 

Telford & Wrekin Council 1 3 1 5 

Total 7 4 4 15 

 
 Includes 1 Independent Member who is Lib Dem affiliated 
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Shropshire and Wrekin Fire and Rescue Authority 
 

Quorum – 5 Members 
Including at least one representative from each Constituent Authority 

 
Chair:  Eric Carter (Conservative) 
Vice-Chair: Chris Mellings (Liberal Democrat) 
Leaders of Main Opposition Groups: Kuldip Sahota (Labour) 

Nigel Hartin (Liberal Democrat) 
 

Adams Peter 

14 Longacre Mews, Gains Park, Shrewsbury, SY3 5DT 
Telephone: Home: 01743 236542 Mobile: 07990 085178 
Email: peter.m.adams@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Bowbrook 

  

Blundell, Karen  

c/o Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, Shropshire, 
TF3 4NT 
Telephone: 07966 067933 
Email: karen.blundell@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Liberal Democrat / Independent 
Apley Castle 

  

Carter Eric  

c/o Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, Shropshire, 
TF3 4NT 
Telephone: Home: 01952 814741 Mobile: 07852 239957 
Email: eric.carter@telford.gov.uk 

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Conservative 
Newport East 

  

Dee Pauline  

Benedict House, 17 Chapel Street, Wem, SY4 5ER 
Telephone: 01939 233037 
Email: pauline.dee@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Independent 
Wem 

  

Hartin Nigel  

14 Ladywell, Bucknell, SY7 0AZ 
Telephone: 07583 962292 
Email: nigel.hartin@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Clun 

  

Lavery James 
 c/o Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, Shropshire, 
TF3 4NT 
Telephone: 07583 049585 
Email: james.lavery@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
Donnington 

   

Mellings Chris  

Dwyfor, 37 Kynaston Drive, The Wheatfields, Wem, SY4 5DE 
Telephone: 01939 234877 
Email: chris.mellings@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Wem 

  

Milner Paul  

56 School Lane, Trefonen, Oswestry, SY10 9DY 
Telephone: 07581 223599 
Email: paul.milner@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Oswestry South 

mailto:peter.m.adams@shropshire.gov.uk
mailto:karen.blundell@telford.gov.uk
mailto:eric.carter@telford.gov.uk
mailto:pauline.dee@shropshire.gov.uk
mailto:nigel.hartin@shropshire.gov.uk
mailto:james.lavery@telford.gov.uk
mailto:chris.mellings@shropshire.gov.uk
mailto:paul.milner@shropshire.gov.uk
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Minnery David 

35 Tern View, Quarry Bank, Market Drayton, TF9 1DU 
Telephone: 07769 674550 
Email: dminnery@aol.com 

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Market Drayton West 

  

Pardy Kevin  

13 Sundorne Avenue, Shrewsbury, SY1 4JL 
Telephone: 01743 242350 
Email: kevin.pardy@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Labour 
Sundorne 

  

Price John  

14 Woodland View, Trefonen, Oswestry, SY10 9EL 
Telephone: 07763 432497 
Email: john.price@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Oswestry East 

  

Roberts Keith 

Laburnum House, Hook-a-gate, Shrewsbury, SY5 8BH 
Telephone: 01743 861294 
Email: keith.roberts@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Radbrook 

  

Sahota Kuldip  

c/o Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, Shropshire, 
TF3 4NT 
Telephone: 07976 100434 
Email: kuldip.sahota@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
Malinslee and Dawley Bank 

  

Thompson, John  

c/o Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, Shropshire, 
TF3 4NT 
Telephone: 07583 051763 
Email: john.thompson@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
Park  

  

Wynn Paul  

Hadley Park House, Wrexham Road, Whitchurch, SY13 3PF 
Telephone: 07740 516125 
Email: paul.wynn@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council  
Conservative 
Prees 

  

 

mailto:dminnery@aol.com
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Shropshire and Wrekin Fire and Rescue Authority 

Meeting Schedule  
June to December 2020 

 
 

Meeting Date Time Venue 

Fire Authority 
14 October 2020 (Annual Meeting) 
16 December 2020 

2.00 pm 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

Strategy and 
Resources 
Committee 

17 September 2020 
12 November 2020 

2.00 pm 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

Standards, Audit 
and Performance 
Committee 

16 July 2020 
24 September 2020 
3 December 2020 

2.00 pm 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

Strategic Advisory 
Group (StAG) 

Dates to be confirmed as and 
when meetings are required 

tbc 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

Brigade Managers’ 
Employment Panel 

Dates to be confirmed as and 
when meetings are required 

tbc 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

 

 


